## 505893189 01/31/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5939890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
OMRON MICROSCAN SYSTEMS, INC.	10/18/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMRON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	SHIOKOJI HORIKAWA, SHIMOGYO-KU	
City:	куото	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	600-8530	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15094977

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.739.3000

**Email:** patents@morganlewis.com, anne.sayles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JANICE H. LOGAN

Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121866-5001-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE LOGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Logan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=121866-5001-01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505893189 REEL: 051681 FRAME: 0962

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Omron Microscan Systems, Inc. (herein after "Assignor"), whose post office address is 700 SW 39th Street, Renton, Washington 98057 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), solely own an invention entitled:

#### WEB ENABLED INTERFACE FOR AN EMBEDDED SERVER

for which a utility application (Serial No. 15/094,977) was filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS Omron Corporation whose post office address is Shiokoji Horikawa, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto 600-8530 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest as sole owner from Assigner in and to this invention, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, it's entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all non-provisional applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, their successors and assigns, as a sole owner in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hands.

Omron Microscan Systems, Inc.

Representative: A workey Costi

Title: PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 01/31/2020

**Omron Corporation** 

Representative: Koji Takizawa

Title: Manager, Intellectual Property Center

Signature: Fix 7 5 5 Date: October 8, 2019

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP